RFCORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

06-12-2001



101745584

Docket No. ITOH GENERAL/LH -SP

PATENTS ONLY

To the Honorable Commissioner of Paterus and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

1. Name of conveying party(ies):

2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):

Tetsujiro KUBO

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

Yasuhiro ITO
1709, 2-chome, Kosaka, Midori ku
Nagoya-shi, Aichi-ken, JAPAN

JUN - 7 2001

PATENT

3. Nature of conveyance: - ASSIGNMENT		
Execution Date(s): April 11, 2001	,	
		, respectively.
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new application	on, the execution date of the application is as foll	ows:
		 '
		respectively
A. Patent Application No. (s)	B. Patent No.(s)	, respectively.
	5,770,089	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence conc	erning document should be mailed:	
FRISHAUF, HOLTZ, GOODMAN, LANGE 767 Third Avenue, 25th Floor New York, New York 10017-2023	R & CHICK, P.C.	
6. Total number of applications and patents involved:1	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00_	
10.35	[] Amount included with filing fee attached hereto.	
15 Mg =	[X] Check enclosed.	
8. To the extent not tendered by check, authorization is given to cha	rge the Assignment Fee (37 CFR.341) to Account No.	06-1378.
9. Statement and signature:		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform original document.	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a tr	ue copy of the
	_2/	
Dated: <u>June 5, 2001</u>	By: Leonard Holtz Reg. No. 2 2 ,974	

barahy cartifu this commandates is being deposited with the REEL: 0.11871 FRAME: 0865

Docket No.

ASSIGNMENT

Kubo; Tetsujiro	(referred to here	einafter as
"Assignor"), a citzen of Japan and having a pla	ce of business at	
408,2-chome, 5-12,Shibuya-ku, Tokyo JAPAN	V	
is a owner of U.S. Patent No <u>. 5,770,089</u> i	ssued <u> June 23, 1998</u> (referred to
hereinafter as the "U.S. Patent"), and		
WHEREAS, Yasuhiro Ito, a citzen of Japan a	and residing at	
1709, 2 chome, Kosaka, Midori-ku, Nagoya-s	hi, Aichi-ken, JAPAN	
(referred to hereinafter as "Assignee") is des	irous of acquiring all of	Assignor's

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over to said Assignee and its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all of the Assignor's right, title and interest in and to said U.S. Patent, including all reissues and reexaminations, for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

right, title and interest in and to said invention and said U.S. Patent.

RECORDED: 06/07/2001

IN WITNESS WHEREOF Assignor has caused the signature of its proper officer to be subscribed hereto this 11th day of <u>April</u>, 2001.

Kubo; Tetsujiro

By; Jestresso Kebo

Name: Kubo Tetsujiro

Title:

REEL: 011871 FRAME: 0866